
 

INSET DAY   RETURN TO SCHOOL 

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL  TERM HOLIDAY 

ISLAMIC HOLIDAY  BANK HOLIDAY 

ASSUNNAH PRIMARY SCHOOL 

565A High Road, N17 6SB 

020-8350-0592 

 

School Calendar 2023 - 2024 
  

Autumn Term 2023      

Monday 4th September 2023 – Thursday 21st December 2023 

   

INSET DAY    Tuesday 29th August – Friday 1st Sept 2023 (School closed to children) 

Children return Monday 4th September 2023 

Last day of Term  Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday    Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2023 

Children return  Monday 30th October 2023 

Last day of Term & 
Parents Teacher 
Consultation    

Thursday 21st December 2023    

Winter Holiday  Friday 22nd December 2023 – Friday 5th January 2024 

  

 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Tuesday 9th January 2024 – Friday 29th March 2024 

   

INSET DAY  Monday 8th January 2024                  (School closed to children)   

Children return  Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Last day of Half Term  Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024 

Children return   Monday 19th February 2024 

Last day of Term   Friday 29th March 2024     

Ramadan Holiday   Monday 1st April – Friday 12th April 2024 

  

 

 



 

 

 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 12th July 2024 

  

Children return  Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday  Monday 6th May 2024     (School closed to children) 

Last day of Half Term  Thursday 13th June 2024 

 INSET DAY   Friday 14th June 2023      School closed to children) 

Half Term Holiday (Eid 
Holiday) 

Monday 17th June– Friday 21st June 2024 

Children return Monday 24th June 2024 

Last day of Term & 
Parent Teacher 
Consultation   

Friday 12th July 2024     
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